Test Report – Products
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test report no.:
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
CN247U9R 001
Order No.:
Auftragsnr.:
168467440

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Thermostat
Type Designation: TC320B-G
FCC ID: 2ARTN-00010
IC: 24552-00010
HVIN: 819203
PMN: TC320B-G
Operating Voltage: AC 20V - 30V
Testing Voltage: AC 24V via AC/AC transformer
Operating Temperature Range: 0°C - 50°C
Technical Specification of Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n/ax
Operating Frequency: 2412 - 2462 MHz for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)/ax
Type of Modulation:
802.11b: CCK, DQPSK, DBPSK
802.11g/n: BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM
802.11ax: BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM,256QAM
Data Rate:
1/2/5.5/11 Mbps for 802.11b
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11g
MCS0-MCS7 for 802.11n(HT20)
MCS0-MCS9 for 802.11ax(HE20)
(All data rates considered, only the Worst-cases reported)
Channel Number: 11 channels for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)/ax(HE20)
Channel Separation: 5 MHz
Antenna Type: PCB Antenna
Number of Antenna: 1
Antenna Gain: 2.543 dBi
Technical Specification of BLE
Frequency Range: 2402 MHz to 2480 MHz
Type of Modulation: GFSK
Channel Number: 40 channels
Data Rate: 2Mbps, 1Mbps, 500kbps, 125kbps
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.: CN247U9R 001 Seite 10 von 24
Page 10 of 24
Channel Separation: 2 MHz
Antenna Type: PCB Antenna
Antenna Gain: 2.543 dBi
Table 3: RF Channel and Frequency of Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n
b/g/n(HT20) n(HT40)RF Channel Frequency (MHz) Frequency (MHz)
01 2412 /
02 2417 /
03 2422 2422
04 2427 2427
05 2432 2432
06 2437 2437
07 2442 2442
08 2447 2447
09 2452 2452
10 2457 /
11 2462 /
Test frequencies are lowest channel: 2412 MHz, middle channel: 2437 MHz and highest channel:
2462 MHz for 20MHz Bandwidth mode.
Table 4: RF Channel and Frequency of Bluetooth (Low Energy)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
0 2402 10 2422 20 2442 30 2462